	· 20 - 2003
FORM PTO 1594. REC	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102	2371453 ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying partyfies:	2371453 <u>ched original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: VitalWorks Inc.
InfoCure Corporation 200 FT 20 FM 2: 52	Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Street Address: 239 Ethan Allen Highway
	City: Ridgefield State: Connecticut
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Zip Code: 06877
Corporation-State of Delaware $2 \cdot 2 $	
Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	[] General Partnership:
	[] Limited Partnership:
	[X] Corporation – State of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Other:
Assignment X Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: [] [] Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Other	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: July 25, 2001	
,,	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	2,103,110
A daller and according	rs attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers	rs attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz	registrations involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	x Enclosed
Street Address: 755 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Building No. 8	8. Deposit account number:
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	Deposit Account No. 50-0625.
	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	1 OOL IIIIO OF AOL
/To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. Barry R. Lipsitz	February 11, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
P/24/2003 ECOOPER 00000056 2103110	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
FC1652 ments to be recorded	led with required cover sheet information to:
	ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231
/	TRADEMARK
/	REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0350

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SDM ACQUISTIQN" TNC. "... A MICETGAN CORPORATION,

"THOROUGHERED ACOUTSITION, THE WAS GEORGIA CORPORATION,

"VITALWORKS.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INFOCURE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "VITALWORKS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OPPICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK

A FILED COPY OR THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTRE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 1268312

2684631 8100M

010367329

DATE: 07-30-01

(LNE) 01 31. 01 11:33\21 11:35\NO 3201004515 5 5

FACM CORPORATION TRUST WILMINGTON DE. ** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0351 JUL-26-2881 L1:4/

STATE OF DELIMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 07/27/2001 010361329 - 2684631

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERCING

THOROUGHD RED ACQUIRTION, INC., VITAL WORKS COM, INC. AND SDM ACQUISITION, INC.

INTO INFO CUBE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, InfoCurc ... Corporation (the "Comparation") hereby contiles:

That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the FIRST: State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Thoroughbred Acquisition, loc., a corporation incorporated putsuant to the Georgia Business Corporations Code ("Thoroughbred").

That the Corporation own all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of VitalWorks.com, Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("VivalWorks.com").

FOURTH: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of SDM Acquisident Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the Michigan Business Corporation Act ("SDM").

That the Corporation, by the adoption of the following resultations by the unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors dated as of July 24, 2001, determined to merge each of Theraughbred, VitalWorks.com and SDM into the Corporation and to change the corporate name of the Corporation to "Vital Works Inc." on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED:

That the Corporation shall merge into itself its wholly owned subsidiary. VitalWorks.com Inc., a Delaware corporation ("VitalWorks.com") with the Corporation at the surviving corporation, and thall assume all of VitalWorks.com's liabilities and obligations.

RESOLVED:

That the President and Chief According Officer and the Chief Financial Officer of the Componeties (the "Authorized Officers") are jointly and severally authorized and directed to property execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delawere a Certificant of Ownership and Merger setting forth 2 copy of the preceding resolutions and this resolution, the filing thereof to be conclusive evidence of the authorization thereof by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

RESOLVED:

That the Comparation shall merge line itself its wholly owned subsidiary. Thereoughbroad Acquisition, Inc., a Georgia corporation ('Thoroughbroad'). with the Corporation as the autiviving corporation, and assume all of

281 984 1821

PAGE, B4

E0/50.9 S361 SIC SIS

MOITEROARDS TO

LP: 10 1002-42-101

302 655 5049 AROU DIAL ALLE AND DOOR 米米・ブビ コンシロー・シャンキー・・

g.4, ji. ...

Thoroughbred's liabilities and obligations in accordance with the Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A.

RESOLVED:

That the Authorized Officers are jointly and severally authorized and directed to propert, execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia the Articles of Merger substantially in the form attached become as Exhibit R, the filing thereof to be conclusive evidence of the authorization thereof by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

RESOLVED:

That the Corporation shall merge into litely its wholly owned subsidiary, 9DM Acquisition, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("IDM." and referred to collectively with VitalWorks.com and Thoroughbred as the "Subsidiaries") with the Corporation as the surviving corporation, and shall essume all of SDM's liabilities and obligations; and that upon the effectiveness of the margets with the Subsidiaries, the Corporation's corporate name shall be changed to "VitalWorks Inc."

RESOLVED:

That Authorized Officers are jointly and reverally authorized and directed to propers, execute and the with the Sterresty of State of the State of Michigan a Certificate of Merger substantially in the form of Exhibit C attached between the filling thereof to be conclusive evidence of the authorization thereof by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

RESOLVED:

That the Authorized Officers are jointly and severally authorized, for and on behalf of the Corporation and in its name, to execute, acknowledge, and deliver, under seal if required or desirable, all such agreements, insuruments and other documents in any other jurisdiction, and to take all such other actions, as the Authorized Officer or Authorized Officers so acting shall deem necessary or desirable to give affect to the foregoing resolution; and that the execution, acknowledgment or delivery of any such agreement, insurument or document, or the taking of any such action, by any such officer shall constitute conclusive evidence of its having been authorized hereby.

SIXTH-

That beneaterth, the name of the Corporation shall be "VitalWorks Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed became and this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer as of July 2001.

INFOCUSE CORPORATION

Ideath M. Walsh

President and Chief Executive Officer

-2-

203 934 1601

PAGE. 85

MCITAROPADD TO

45:10 TODE-12-TOS

TI 33 200 17:27 SIS 334 1200 10 315028341801 H 10024 256 213 302 655 5049 PAGE. 04
BUDG GIVE THE HOLE AND DORESTEE THE

REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0353

20 - 20 - 4 - 2967 - 816 - SIS

RECORDED: 02/20/2003